Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150
Number of Pages in this Booklet : 40404040 Number of Questions in this Booklet : 75757575
Signature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of Invigilator
1. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
2. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
Seat No.

14.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
15.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
16.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.
AUG - 21315/IIIAUG - 21315/IIIAUG - 21315/IIIAUG - 21315/III
17. Who among the following have
contributed significantly to the
studies conducted by the

(D) (1), (3) and (4)
18.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
19.
(1)
(2)
(3)
(4)
(A) (2)  (4)
(B) (1), (2)  (4)
(C) (2), (3)  (4)
(D) (1), (3)  (4)
13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.
AUG - 21315/IIIAUG - 21315/IIIAUG - 21315/IIIAUG - 21315/III
20. Who is considered as the
‘Universalistic’ in Administration ?
(A) Woodrow Wilson

(D) Elite approach
22.
(1)
(2)
(3)
(4)
(A) (2), (4), (3), (1)
(B) (2), (4), (1), (3)
(C) (4), (1), (2), (3)
(D) (4), (2), (1), (3)
23.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.
AUG - 21315/IIIAUG - 21315/IIIAUG - 21315/IIIAUG - 21315/III
24. According to Chester Barnard for
obedience the communication should
have :

(D) (1), (2), (3) and (4)
25.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
26.
(1)
(2)
(3)
(4)
(A) (1)  (2)
(B) (1), (2)  (3)
(C) (1)  (3)
(D) (1), (2), (3)  (4)
17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.
AUG - 21315/IIIAUG - 21315/IIIAUG - 21315/IIIAUG - 21315/III
27. Assertion (A) :Assertion (A) :Assertion (A) :Assertion (A) :
Maslow’s need hierarchy is the first
systematic conceptual model of

28.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
29.
(A) 1786
(B) 1778
(C) 1787
(D) 1789
30.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.
AUG - 21315/IIIAUG - 21315/IIIAUG - 21315/IIIAUG - 21315/III
31. The system of ‘The Rule of Law’ was
profounded by :
(A) A. V. Dicey

report ?
(A) Whyatt Report
(B) Atkinson Report
(C) William Report
(D) Northcote Report
33.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
34.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.
AUG - 21315/IIIAUG - 21315/IIIAUG - 21315/IIIAUG - 21315/III
35. Match List I with List II and select
the correct answer by using the codes
given below :

Administration ?
(A) Plans and Policies
(B) Programmes
(C) Projects
(D) Political Goals
36.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
37.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.
AUG - 21315/IIIAUG - 21315/IIIAUG - 21315/IIIAUG - 21315/III
38. Taylor’s concept of mental
revolution stands for :
(A) harmony and co-operation

of (A)
(B) Both (A) and (R) are true but
(R) is not the correct explanation
of (A)
(C) (A) is true but (R) is false
(D) (A) is false but (R) is true
40.
(A) (A) (A) (A)
(R)(R)(R)(R)
(A) (A) (R)
(R), (A)
(B) (A) (R)
(R), (A)
(C) (A) (R)
(D) (A) (R)
25 [P.T.O.25 [P.T.O.25 [P.T.O.25 [P.T.O.
AUG - 21315/IIIAUG - 21315/IIIAUG - 21315/IIIAUG - 21315/III
41. The ministerial responsibility was
for the first time upheld in India
in the year :

Constitution of India
(C) By a cabinet resolution
(D) As per the recommendation of
the National Development
Council
43.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
44.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
27 [P.T.O.27 [P.T.O.27 [P.T.O.27 [P.T.O.
AUG - 21315/IIIAUG - 21315/IIIAUG - 21315/IIIAUG - 21315/III
45. Which of the following committee is
not related to Cabinet Committee ?
(A) Political Affairs Committee

47.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
48.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
49.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
29 [P.T.O.29 [P.T.O.29 [P.T.O.29 [P.T.O.
AUG - 21315/IIIAUG - 21315/IIIAUG - 21315/IIIAUG - 21315/III
50. The first chairman of Administrative
Reforms Commission (ARC) was :
(A) Shri K. Hanumanthaiah

set up in the year :
(A) 1956
(B) 1960
(C) 1966
(D) 1972
53.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
54.
(A) 1956
(B) 1960
(C) 1966
(D) 1972
31 [P.T.O.31 [P.T.O.31 [P.T.O.31 [P.T.O.
AUG - 21315/IIIAUG - 21315/IIIAUG - 21315/IIIAUG - 21315/III
55. The performance budget was
introduced in India in the year :
(A) 1958

58.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
59.
(A) 1970-71
(B) 1973-74
(C) 1976-77
(D) 1978-79
60.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
33 [P.T.O.33 [P.T.O.33 [P.T.O.33 [P.T.O.
AUG - 21315/IIIAUG - 21315/IIIAUG - 21315/IIIAUG - 21315/III
61. Questionnaire is a :
(A) Research method
(B) Measurement technique

involves :
(A) Comparison
(B) Factors of change
(C) Correlationship analysis
(D) Four cell design
64.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
65.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
35 [P.T.O.35 [P.T.O.35 [P.T.O.35 [P.T.O.
AUG - 21315/IIIAUG - 21315/IIIAUG - 21315/IIIAUG - 21315/III
66. The district treasury comes under
the control of the :
(A) State Government

(4) SAARC
Codes :
(A) (1) and (2)
(B) (1), (2) and (3)
(C) (1), (3) and (4)
(D) (1), (2), (3) and (4)
68.
(1)
(2)
(3)
(4)
(A) (1)  (2)
(B) (1), (2)  (3)
(C) (1), (3)  (4)
(D) (1), (2), (3)  (4)
37 [P.T.O.37 [P.T.O.37 [P.T.O.37 [P.T.O.
AUG - 21315/IIIAUG - 21315/IIIAUG - 21315/IIIAUG - 21315/III
69. In India, social welfare initially
targeted at :
(A) Comprehensive social security

of :
(A) Shri Ashok Mehta
(B) Shri Balwantrai Mehta
(C) Shri Jawaharlal Nehru
(D) Shri L. M. Singhvi
72.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
73.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
39 [P.T.O.39 [P.T.O.39 [P.T.O.39 [P.T.O.
AUG - 21315/IIIAUG - 21315/IIIAUG - 21315/IIIAUG - 21315/III
74. Which committee recommended
PESA Act (Panchayat Extension to
Scheduled Area) ?